
Race:1
525y/480m

19:42
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Welcome To Shelbourne Park A3 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €570

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.12]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.04-MGR] 39 10 106Alpine-Rose-Syndicate (Loughduff) Iwbk.B.(Flying Penske-Droopys Cuckoo).Sep'21ONE CORNETTO TPW €4,150

Jan 3'26 66 525R    A2 T2 2.22 4555 6th 16.00L Crd 1,Blk 28.71 Sand 5/1 SPK Firstpastthepost 29.83
Dec 4'25 66 525R    A4 T2 2.18 1111 1st 3L QAw,StyOn 29.12 Sand 1/1 SPK Loughside Nevile *29.12
Nov 27'25 65 525R    A3 T5 2.21 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyOn 29.36 Sand 3/1 SPK Scarborough Lady *29.36
Sep 19'25 64 525R    A3 T3 3.69 2211 1st 3L Ld 4,RnOn 30.15 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRGroovy Grace *29.65
Aug 29'25 64 525R    A4 T2 3.57 2111 1st 8.5L LdBS,StyOn 29.74 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRCoonough Maid *29.24

Blue

2 [28.90]Late-Rackethall Bob

TR: Liam O'Rourke[28.90-SPK] 43 9 94The-Christo-Balbriggan-Syn (Castleland Co Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Taylor Kate).May'22ROPEWALK BOB TPW €4,215

Dec 11'25 73 525R    A4 T3 2.08 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.56 -.40 Slow 2/1 SPK Lolos Olive *29.16
Nov 28'25 73 525R    A3 T2 2.12 4th 13L BmpRu,Crd 3 28.67 Sand 4/1 SPK Dwell Mock 29.58
Oct 23'25 73 525R    A3 T3 2.11 3343 3rd 4.50L/sh EvAw,A 3rd 28.93 Sand 5/1 SPK Ravenswood Birdy 29.25
Aug 22'25 74 525R    A2 T1 2.56 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.03 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena *29.03
Aug 1'25 74 525R    A4 T4 0.00 1111 1st 1.25L RlRu,ALd 28.97 Sand DLK Duchess Rose *28.97

White

3 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-SPK] 30 2 64Mr. Ronnie Craven (Dublin 11.) Ibk.B.(Kinloch Brae-Lolos Frankie).Feb'23LOLOS OLIVE TPW €2,790

Dec 11'25 64 525R    A4 T2 2.16 5443 2nd 1.50L RL1&2,Crd 29.56 -.40 Slow 5/1 SPK Ropewalk Bob 29.26
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A4 T5 2.27 5665 3rd 7L Imp 2,RnOn 30.26 -.80 Slow 8/1 SPK Master Crusoe 29.95
Oct 16'25 65 525R    A3 T1 2.21 3344 3rd 4.5L LckEP,RnOn 28.77 Sand 4/1 SPK Greenhill Rosie 29.08
Oct 2'25 65 525R    A3 T3 2.19 6644 2nd 4.00L DH,StyOn 28.84 Sand 6/1 SPK Smooth Sam 29.12
Sep 25'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.25 5543 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 29.19 Sand 3/1 SPK Abbeyville Dingo *29.19

Black

4
TR: Jack Kennelly[28.82-TRL] 4 1 10Lewis Byrne,Rathangan,CoKildare. Mbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Aayamza Dream).Apr'24QUAROUAL TPW €200

Jan 3'26 71 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 19.21 Sand SPK *19.21
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A2 T5 3.18 5345 5th 8.25L SlAw,Crd 1 28.77 Sand 5/2 TRL Shronedraugh Ten 29.35
Oct 31'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 3.11 1222 3rd 3.0L FAw,Crd 2 29.09 Sand 1/1f TRL Nina Miracle 29.30
Oct 25'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 3.14 1111 1st 5.5L EP,Mid 28.82 Sand 1/1 TRL Bound By Belief *28.82
Oct 7'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.43 -.10 Slow TRL Ballyfidora Kris *29.33

Orange

5
TR: Michael Corr (NI)[29.03-DLK] 11 3 15Perkins  Syndicate (Dublin Rd Monaghan T Wbk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Cardi Duke).Oct'23SUNNYSIDE AOIFE TPW €290

Dec 15'25 60 500R    A3 T4 0.00 5th 6.00L/sh/ 28.03 Sand 6/4F DRY Champagne Jet 28.47
Dec 8'25 60 500R    A3 T5 0.00 1st 4.75L 28.09 Sand 6/4 DRY Champagne Jet *28.09
Nov 22'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.71 2222 2nd sh AHandy,EvCh 29.43 -.25 Slow 1/1 LFD Sunfire Sally 29.19
Jul 11'25 62 525R    A2 T6 2.58 4433 2nd 2.75L Blk1/2,RnOn 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.03
Jun 14'25 60 525R    A3 T6 16.55 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.35 Sand 2/1 DBP Tell On Talulla *29.35

Stripes

6 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-SPK] 14 2 25Mrs. Jeannette  MacKenzie (Birr) Wbe.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Geneva Holly).Aug'23AUSSIE ASSET TPW €2,330

Dec 5'25 59 525R    A2 T6 2.11 1122 2nd 4.5L Ld1/2,AHand 29.88 -.80 Slow 4/1 SPK Kazankina 29.39
Nov 28'25 59 525R    A3 T4 2.15 2nd 10L BmpRu,Blk 1 28.67 Sand 4/1 SPK Dwell Mock 29.37
Oct 16'25 58 525R    A3 T6 2.11 2222 2nd 2.5L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.77 Sand 5/2 SPK Greenhill Rosie 28.94
Aug 28'25 59 525R    A4 T6 2.10 4455 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.04 Sand 3/1 SPK Burnpark Maestro *29.04
Jul 10'25 58 525R    A5 T2 2.12 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,drclr 29.76 Sand 2/1 SPK Lolos Aki *29.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
350y/320m

19:57
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Denis Murphy

Shelbourne Park

Callaway Pro Am @ Stud ON1 350 Semi-Final

Wnr €3000, 2nd €800, 3rd €500
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Total Prizefund €5,620

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON1
T2 ON1
T3 ON1
T4 ON1
T5 ON1
T6 ON1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.94]
TR: Barry Clancy[18.94-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. John Scofield (England.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Distant Sal).Jun'24ROLO JASPER

Jan 3'26 75 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5L RL 1 18.94 Sand SPK Rolo Eugenie *18.94
Oct 17'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 28.98 Sand SPK Rolo Eugenie *28.98
Oct 2'25 74 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 19.24 Sand SPK Rolo Eugenie *19.24

Blue

2 [18.97]
TR: Owner[18.97-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Brendan O'Connell (Blarney Co. Cork) Idkbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23GAYTIME SUSIE

Dec 20'25 65 350T    T2 0.00 1st 8L RlRu 18.97 Sand SPK Texas Tilla *18.97
Dec 12'25 65 300T    T1 0.00 1st 8L RL 16.36 -.10 Slow KKY Texas Tilla *16.26
Nov 26'25 65 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L M 29.90 -.40 Slow KKY Texas Tilla *29.50

White

3 [19.11]
TR: John F McGee[19.11-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Gerry  Connors (Co. Kildare) Ibkw.D.(Koblenz-Hawkfield Breeze).May'24HAWKFIELD KOPEK

Dec 11'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L RL 29.78 -.10 Slow GLY Gizmo Mystery *29.68
Nov 8'25 72 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 19.11 Sand SPK Hawkfield Brisk *19.11

Black

4
TR: Kevin Losty 0 0 00Mr.Kevin Losty (Enfield Meath) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Laughil Anna).Jul'23BALLYROE JET

Dec 12'25 68 325T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 17.84 Sand NWBLaughil Emma *17.84
Oct 24'25 68 325T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L 17.84 Sand NWBLaughil Emma *17.84
Dec 20'24 68 325T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 18.29 Sand NWBLaughil Emma *18.29

Orange

5
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[19.05-DLK] 0 0 00Mr. Henry  Scimia (London) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24WESTWAY NELSON

Dec 20'25 66 350T    T6 7.29 1st 7L 19.05 Sand DLK Tullymurry Earl *19.05
Nov 27'25 66 525T    T5 2.74 1st 3.5L 29.72 Sand DLK Monnow Valley *29.72

Stripes

6 [19.00]
TR: Owner[19.00-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Eddie  FarrellSnr./Mr. Eddie  FarrellJnr. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Trudi).Mar'24CARLOW RD DUKE

Jan 3'26 79 350T    T6 0.00 3rd 7L 18.97 Sand SPK Carlow Rd Dancer 19.46
Dec 13'25 81 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 29.38 -.20 Slow SPK Carlow Rd Dancer 29.32
Nov 13'25 78 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L StkRl 18.95 Sand SPK Carlow Rd Dancer 19.30
Nov 8'25 78 350T    T6 0.00 Solo 19.00 Sand SPK *19.00
Oct 30'25 79 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 19.24 -.20 Slow SPK Carlow Rd Dancer 19.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
350y/320m

20:12
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Denis Murphy

Shelbourne Park

Callaway Pro Am @ Stud ON1 350 Semi-Final

Wnr €3000, 2nd €800, 3rd €500
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Total Prizefund €5,620

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON1
T2 ON1
T3 ON1
T4 ON1
T5 ON1
T6 ON1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.95]
TR: Owner[18.95-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Eddie  FarrellSnr. (Co. Carlow) Idkbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Miss Mini Moll).Apr'24CARLOW RD DANCER

Jan 3'26 79 350T    T4 0.00 1st 4L RL 1 18.97 Sand SPK Cashout Girl *18.97
Dec 13'25 82 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L 29.38 -.20 Slow SPK Carlow Rd Duke *29.18
Nov 13'25 77 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 18.95 Sand SPK Carlow Rd Duke *18.95
Nov 8'25 77 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.95 Sand SPK *18.95
Oct 30'25 79 350T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L 19.24 -.20 Slow SPK Carlow Rd Duke *19.04

Blue

2 [18.78]Late-Ballymac Jetara

TR: Owen McKenna[18.78-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Denis  Murphy (Killarney) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Finn-Ballymac Arminta).May'24CALLAWAY KATIE
Jan 3'26 65 350T    T4 0.00 Solo RlRu 18.78 Sand SPK *18.78
Dec 18'25 65 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L 18.92 -.10 Slow SPK Callaway Fia 19.03
Nov 12'25 65 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.75L RL 16.73 -.10 Slow KKY Amorim 16.68
Aug 14'25 64 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L M 18.92 Sand SPK Callaway Fia *18.92
Jun 17'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 29.48 Sand TRL Ballymac Altobel *29.48

White

3 [19.17]
TR: Paraic Campion[19.17-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. T.J.  Campion (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Lynchy Boy-Vivaro Sansa).Apr'24ROMAN EMPORER

Jan 3'26 81 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L RlRu 19.10 Sand SPK Burgess Bonnie 19.17
Nov 5'25 81 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4.5L RL 16.65 -.10 Slow KKY Chestnut Clyde *16.55
Sep 26'25 85 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Henrithesecond *29.86

Black

4
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr. Darragh  Dwan (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Jaytee Yankee-Forest Margaret).Mar'24THURLESBEG LEXY

Dec 12'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L Mid 29.60 Sand CMLJulies Indyk *29.60
Aug 26'25 62 330T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 18.16 -.10 Slow THR Beeches Keeley *18.06

Orange

5 [19.13]
TR: Owner[19.13-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. John Gaine (Co. Cork.) Mbe.D.(King Sheeran-Blastoff Kat).Jun'24BLASTOFF TONY

Jan 3'26 75 350T    T2 0.00 1st 7L 19.13 Sand SPK Blastoff Cleo *19.13
Dec 19'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 29.21 Sand CRK Blastoff Cleo *29.21
Oct 31'25 74 300T    T2 0.00 2nd nk RL 16.79 -.10 Slow KKY Blastoff Sheila 16.71

Stripes

6 [19.06]
TR: Neilus O'Connell[19.06-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Dan  Flynn (Meelick) Mbk.D.(Here Comes Syd-Airfield Biddy).Sep'23RALLYING SYD

Dec 13'25 77 350T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 19.16 -.10 Slow SPK Miss Peaky *19.06
Oct 29'25 76 350T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 19.10 Sand LMKMiss Peaky *19.10
Sep 10'25 76 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 19.26 Sand LMKPlainorspicy *19.26
Jul 30'25 78 350T    T5 0.00 1st 7L W 19.31 Sand LMKMiss Peaky *19.31
Mar 19'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 1st 12L M 29.54 Sand LMKPlainorspicy *29.54

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
350y/320m

20:27
 Grade  
S0-S1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Blink & You'll Miss It SO 350

Wnr €600, 2nd €150, 3rd €75, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €885

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 SS0
T2 S0 S0
T3 S0 S0
T4 S0 S0
T5 S1 S1
T6 S0 S0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.05]Late-Swift Gallop

TR: Owner[18.95-MGR] 20 4 14Mrs. Rita O'Donnell (Co. Meath) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Lazy Boots).Jun'23GUNNER JO TPW €1,700

Dec 18'25 64 525R    A3 T4 2.22 5666 6th 15.25L BmpSt,FcdCk 29.49 -.20 Slow 6/1 SPK Norden Raider 30.36
Dec 12'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.79 -.20 Slow SPK *29.59
Nov 29'25 64 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 46 6th 16.25L EvAw,BBlk 1 18.67 Sand 10/1 SPK Gem Friendly 19.81
Sep 6'25 64 400R    S1 T3 6.99 11 1st 4L QAw,LdRu 21.59 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRCoff Butler *21.39
Jun 27'25 64 350R    S0 T4 0.00 45 5th 7.25L SlAw,Crd1/2 18.67 Sand 10/1 SPK Gwyn Luka 19.18

Blue

2 [18.94]
TR: Owner[18.92-MGR] 21 5 16Mrs.Mary Clarke (Mountnugent Meath) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Clona Skye).Jul'23MICROCHIP TPW €5,375

Jan 2'26 74 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.12 -.20 Slow MGR *18.92
Oct 18'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 3.38 2555 5th 15.0L EP,Bmp 1 28.17 Sand 12/1 CRK Faypoint Ranger 29.22
Jul 26'25 73 525R    A2 T4 1.98 1111 1st 2.5L LdRu,drclr 28.67 Sand 7/4 SPK Innfield Willow *28.67
May 24'2 75 525R    A2 T2 2.50 1111 1st 7L FAw,ALd 28.74 Sand DLK Regret Nothing *28.74
Mar 8'25 76 350R    S3 T1 0.00 41 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 18.94 Sand 10/3 SPK Ballyroe Ben *18.94

White

3 [18.83]Late-Swift Garry

TR: John F McGee[18.83-SPK] 1 1 00Mr.Gerry Connors (Newbridge Kildare) Ibk.D.(Hawkfield Ozark-Swift Honora).Jun'24HAWKFIELD GARRY TPW €225

Dec 19'25 68 400R    ON1 T2 7.17 11 1st 1L QAw,ALd 21.20 Sand DLK Whiterock Storm *21.20
Nov 8'25 68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L RlRu 28.93 Sand SPK Hawkfield Grant 29.35
Oct 17'25 70 350T    T4 0.00 1st 14L M 18.83 Sand SPK Hawkfield Lexi *18.83

Black

4
TR: Jack Kennelly[18.92-LMK] 1 1 00Mr. Gavin  Johns (Co. Kerry.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Cams).Apr'24BOMBER NINA TPW €500

Dec 6'25 74 325R    ON1 T1 0.00 11 1st 6.5L FAw,Mid 17.39 Sand 6/4 TRL Klassical Kaka *17.39
Nov 6'25 74 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3.5L R-M 18.87+.05 Fast LMKKlassical Kaka *18.92
Jun 10'25 71 525T    T3 0.00 1st 14L Mid 29.70+.20 Fast TRL Nina Miracle *29.90

Orange

5 [19.62]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[19.62-SPK] 22 5 25The-Fair-Play-Syndicate (Loughduff) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Ardevan Jewel).Dec'22POSH JENNY TPW €1,515

Dec 12'25 61 400T    T3 0.00 Solo 22.14 -.20 Slow MGR *21.94
Nov 28'25 61 350R    S0 T2 0.00 5th 12L Outp,NvShw 18.78 Sand 4/1 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo 19.62
Oct 4'25 61 400R    S1 T3 7.14 33 4th 7.0L EP,EvCh 21.48 -.20 Slow 5/2 MGRCoff Butler 21.77
Aug 2'25 60 400R    S4 T2 7.00 11 1st 5.5L LdRu,ClrRn 21.82 -.20 Slow6/4jfMGREnniscouch Lady *21.62
Jul 19'25 59 400R    S5 T1 7.20 22 2nd 3L FAw,AHandy 21.86 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRRosards Champ 21.87

Stripes

6 [18.81]
TR: Owner[18.81-SPK] 10 5 03Mr. James  Maguire (Portlaw) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Daring Roxy).May'24DARING DIAMOND TPW €3,345

Dec 27'25 66 525R    A1 T2 3.34 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,AHandy 29.00 Sand 6/4 WFDShangarry Rose 29.24
Dec 13'25 66 525R    A1 T3 3.17 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 28.90+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDWhite Lightning *29.00
Nov 22'25 66 525R    A3 T6 3.33 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Killavullen Jet *28.82
Sep 25'25 65 350R    S2 T6 0.00 51 1st 0.5L Blk 1,Ld 2 18.94 Sand 3/1 SPK Badminton Treaty *18.94
Sep 18'25 66 350R    S2 T6 0.00 42 2nd 1.50L SlAw,ClrRn 18.71 Sand 6/4 SPK Norway Bucko 18.81

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:42
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

2026 Dublin  Cup A2/A3 525 Round 2 Heat 1

Wnr €6000, 2nd €1750, 3rd €1250
 HtWnr: €230 Unpl R2: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €17,500

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.93]
TR: Donal Murphy[28.93-SPK] 12 3 25Mr.David McGrath (Balscadden Dublin) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Badminton Queen).Apr'23BADMINTON TREATY TPW €2,730

Jan 3'26 76 525R    A2 T2 2.05 2122 2nd 1.00L Ld 2,Chl3/4 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Silverhill Bucko 29.02
Dec 27'25 75 525R    A3 T1 2.13 2222 2nd 3L Chl1/2,EvCh 28.72 Sand 7/2 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo 28.93
Dec 12'25 74 525R    A3 T3 2.15 3311 1st 0.5L Ld 3,StyOn 29.49 -.20 Slow 1/1 SPK Gunner Bun *29.29
Sep 18'25 76 350R    S2 T2 0.00 11 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 18.79 Sand 2/1 SPK Obi Kenoby *18.79
Jun 27'25 76 325R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,Ld 1 17.69 Sand 1/1 NWBBlackshore *17.69

Blue

2 [28.92]Late-Swift Grumble

TR: Owner[28.92-SPK] 7 0 23Mrs. Rita O'Donnell (Co. Meath) Iwbk.D.(Hawkfield Ozark-Swift Honora).Jun'24GUNNER BUN TPW €610

Jan 3'26 64 525R    A2 T3 2.16 3322 2nd 3.00L ChlRu,Mid 28.71 Sand 6/1 SPK Firstpastthepost 28.92
Dec 19'25 65 525R    A3 T5 2.20 4444 4th 2L/hd/nk Imp 1,StyOn 29.09 Sand 5/1 SPK Ballyhealy Zip 29.26
Dec 12'25 64 525R    A3 T4 2.22 4544 2nd 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.49 -.20 Slow 8/1 SPK Badminton Treaty 29.32
Nov 18'25 63 350R    S3 T4 0.00 63 2nd 6L CrdStt,RnOn 18.83 Sand 4/1 SPK Glory Derek 19.25
Oct 9'25 64 525R    ON2 T3 2.22 3344 5th 8.50L/sh RL1&2,ClrRn 28.71 Sand 10/1 SPK Button It 29.31

White

3 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-SPK] 16 3 35Mr. John Byrne (Co. Armagh) Ibk.D.(Good News-Clongeel Mills).Aug'23KANTURK CLON TPW €1,515

Jan 3'26 74 525R    A2 T2 2.10 2222 2nd 5.50L BmpSt,A 2nd 28.37 Sand 4/1 SPK Bounceback Luna 28.75
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A1 T4 2.08 2236 6th 8.5L/dis KO 3,Fin 28.73 Sand 6/1 SPK Jacktavern Storm
Sep 13'25 75 525R    A1 T4 2.05 2222 2nd 2.50L Chl1/2,A 2nd 28.42 Sand 7/2 SPK Great Morning 28.59
Jul 19'25 74 525R    A1 T1 2.14 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.76 Sand 5/4 SPK Composition *28.76
Jul 4'25 74 525R    A2 T1 2.11 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyOn 28.86 Sand 5/2 SPK Zenith Mikmacker *28.86

Black

4 [28.84]
TR: Liam O'Rourke[28.84-SPK] 19 1 67Always-a-winner-syndicate (Lomdonbridge Ibk.D.(Explosive Boy-Daring Miggie).Sep'23DARING DANNY TPW €2,955

Jan 3'26 78 525R    A2 T1 2.15 2222 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Mutts Maximus 28.84
Dec 18'25 78 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 19.36 -.10 Slow SPK Coolemount Ziggy *19.26
Sep 25'25 78 525R    A3 T2 2.21 3322 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,FinWl 29.05 Sand 2/1 SPK Burnpark Maestro 29.10
Sep 12'25 79 525R    A2 T2 2.31 6664 4th 6.0L MsdBk,Crd 2 28.81 Sand 6/1 SPK Ballybough Olwyn 29.23
Jun 28'25 81 525R    A4 T4 3.28 1st 0.5L RL 2,LdNrL 29.29 Sand 2/1 WFDNametab Freckles *29.29

Orange

5 [29.23]
TR: Oliver Bray[29.05-MGR] 11 5 10Mrs. Noeline Bray (Co. Meath.) Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Silver Penny).Apr'24GALLANT STAR TPW €1,855

Jan 3'26 67 525R    A2 T4 2.15 3333 3rd 4.00L RL1&2,Chl3/ 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Silverhill Bucko 29.23
Dec 20'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.51 3666 6th 22.5L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 29.91 -.70 Slow 6/4 MGRNotawordsaid 30.79
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A3 T1 3.48 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.45 -.40 Slow 4/6f MGRKilleshil Messi *29.05
Dec 6'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.46 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,Styd 29.89 -.80 Slow 3/1 MGRCoolderry Kate *29.09
Nov 30'25 66 525R    A5 T2 3.46 1111 1st 5L BmpRu,Ld 1 29.68 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRKuma Targaryen *29.18

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Suzanne Collins[28.59-SPK] 38 6 810Miss Ruby Collins (Drogheda Louth) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Hazelhill Mint).Jun'22HAZELHILL MARTY TPW €6,235

Jan 3'26 73 525R    A2 T6 2.10 1111 3rd 3.00L ALd,EvCh 28.73 Sand 5/1 SPK Highview Dynasty 28.94
Dec 20'25 73 350R    SS0 T6 0.00 44 4th 9.00L VSlaw,Crd 1 18.62 -.10 Slow 12/1 SPK Sogna Ancora 19.15
Oct 3'25 72 525R    A1 T5 2.09 3222 3rd 0.75L/hd ChlBS,AHand 28.93 Sand 7/4 SPK Stefans Goal 28.99
Aug 9'25 74 525R    A0 T4 2.07 1111 1st 1L EP,Ld 1 28.87 Sand 3/1 SPK Old Chicago *28.87
Jul 18'25 74 525R    A1 T5 2.08 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.65 Sand 8/1 SPK Alright Twinkle *28.65

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:57
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

2026 Dublin  Cup A2/A3 525 Round 2 Heat 2

Wnr €6000, 2nd €1750, 3rd €1250
 HtWnr: €230 Unpl R2: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €17,500

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A2
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 A1
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.79]
TR: Oliver Bray[28.79-SPK] 8 2 20Mr.Oliver Bray (Navan Meath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Slippery Diva).Oct'23SUNSHINE PEARL TPW €1,125

Jan 3'26 66 525R    A2 T4 2.14 2221 1st 7L ChlBS,Ld 4 28.79 Sand 6/4 SPK Zaconey Adonis *28.79
Dec 27'25 65 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.95 Sand SPK *18.95
Oct 3'25 66 525R    A2 T2 2.22 4333 3rd 6.00L SlAw,RL3&4 28.76 Sand 1/1 SPK Actindamaggot 29.18
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A2 T1 2.11 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.81 Sand 2/1 SPK Hackney Castle *28.81
Mar 28'25 67 525R    ON2 T5 2.17 3322 3rd 8.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.23 Sand 3/1 SPK Magical On Fire 28.83

Blue

2 [29.16]
TR: Jack Kennelly[28.70-TRL] 6 2 02The-Moneen-SynConorKennelly,Lisselton. Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Meenagh Miracle).Mar'24NINA MIRACLE TPW €445

Jan 3'26 64 525R    A2 T3 2.16 3443 2nd 3.00L Ck 1,FinWl 28.95 Sand 2/1 SPK Miss Fern 29.16
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.25 4222 2nd 0.75L FinWl,M-W 28.65 Sand 6/1 TRL Garrison Storm 28.70
Nov 29'25 64 525R    A2 T1 3.18 5654 4th 11.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.72 Sand 3/1 TRL Coolavanny Bruno 29.52
Oct 31'25 64 525R    ON2 T1 3.14 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 3 29.09 Sand 6/4 TRL Ardrahan Kahoot *29.09
Oct 25'25 64 525R    ON2 T1 3.25 4211 1st 3L Ld 3,Mid 29.01 Sand 6/4 TRL Cashen Darney *29.01

White

3 [28.95]
TR: Graham Holland[28.95-SPK] 4 1 11Mr. Eugene Buckley (Athy) Ibd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Tory Aria).Jan'24SILVERHILL BUCKO TPW €380

Jan 3'26 75 525R    A2 T1 2.08 1211 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 28.95 Sand 2/5 SPK Badminton Treaty *28.95
Dec 19'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L 16.34 Sand CMLGaytime Joachim *16.34
Oct 17'25 75 525R    A2 T1 3.41 1133 2nd 8.5L Ld 1,StyWl 28.41 Sand 4/6 CRK Garfiney Warrior 29.00
Aug 28'25 74 350R    ON1 T1 0.00 23 3rd 5.00L MsdBk,RlRu 18.68 Sand 4/6 SPK Avarua Lake 19.03
Aug 22'25 75 350T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L RL 1 18.54 Sand SPK Riverside Popsie *18.54

Black

4 [28.71]
TR: Gerry Merriman[28.71-SPK] 9 1 30Mrs. Dolores  Merriman (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Mission).Oct'23HIGHVIEW DYNASTY TPW €660

Jan 3'26 59 525R    A2 T1 2.20 5322 1st 1L LdRi,FinWl 28.73 Sand 4/1 SPK Brickhill Sky *28.73
Dec 19'25 59 525R    A2 T3 2.16 6665 5th 12.0L BBlk 1,NvSh 28.45 Sand 7/1 SPK Unassuming 29.29
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A2 T2 2.23 4433 3rd 2.5L LckEP,FinWl 28.93 -.20 Slow 6/1 SPK Unassuming 28.90
Aug 15'25 59 525R    A2 T2 2.16 4432 3rd 1L/sh Chl3/4,RnOn 28.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Innfield Willow 28.71
Jun 20'25 62 525R    ON1 T2 2.19 4444 4th 10L EvAw,Blk 1 28.12 Sand 6/1 SPK Ballymac Stud 28.82

Orange

5 [28.71]
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[28.71-SPK] 5 3 02Mrs.Josie Burns (Newry Down) Mbk.D.(Good Cody-Portumna Marina).Apr'24FIRSTPASTTHEPOST TPW €930

Jan 3'26 73 525R    A2 T5 2.17 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 28.71 Sand 4/5 SPK Gunner Bun *28.71
Dec 4'25 74 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.92 Sand SPK *18.92
Nov 7'25 76 400R    S0 T5 0.00 1st 10.25L 21.26 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos *21.26
Oct 25'25 74 400R    SS0 T4 0.00 2nd hd ChlRi,FinWl 21.42 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos 21.43
Oct 11'25 72 400R    ON1 T3 7.15 11 1st 5.25L QAw,ALd 21.24 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze *21.24

Stripes

6 [28.68]
TR: Owner[28.68-SPK] 31 4 36Mr. Niall Foley/Mr  Eric Foley (Naas) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Bull Run Riot).Sep'22ZACONEY ADONIS TPW €2,590

Jan 3'26 65 525R    A2 T5 2.13 3333 2nd 7.00L FAw,ClrRn 28.79 Sand 3/1 SPK Sunshine Pearl 29.28
Dec 27'25 66 525R    A3 T6 2.16 3333 3rd 4L EvAw,RnOn 28.72 Sand 8/1 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo 29.00
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A3 T5 2.18 4644 4th 10.0L ClrRn,FinWl 28.87 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo 29.37
Oct 30'25 66 525R    A3 T6 2.11 3331 1st 5L Ld 3,StyOn 29.65 -.40 Slow 4/1 SPK Beat It Slow *29.25
Oct 16'25 66 525R    A4 T6 2.15 4411 1st 8L Blk 1,Ld 3 29.22 Sand 2/1 SPK Battle Max *29.22

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:12
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

2026 Dublin  Cup A2/A3 525 Round 2 Heat 3

Wnr €6000, 2nd €1750, 3rd €1250
 HtWnr: €230 Unpl R2: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €17,500

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A0 A0
T3 A2 A0
T4 A0 A0
T5 A2 A0
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Marie Gilbert[28.80-SPK] 7 3 12Mr. Jason Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23BRICKHILL SKY TPW €1,515

Jan 3'26 59 525R    A2 T2 2.13 3233 2nd 1.00L ChlRi,StyOn 28.73 Sand 5/2 SPK Highview Dynasty 28.80
Dec 13'25 60 525R    A2 T3 2.67 3344 4th 8.50L FAw,AHandy 29.25 -.20 Slow 7/2 LFD Innfield Trinity 29.64
Jul 18'25 58 525R    A2 T3 3.25 2222 2nd 4.5L BmpSt,A 2nd 28.95 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.16
Jul 11'25 59 525R    A2 T2 3.30 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.03 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Cloonturk Bruno *28.93
Jun 27'25 59 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 1st 7.5L FAw,ALd 19.23 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Tiermana Dream *19.18

Blue

2 [28.68]
TR: Oliver Bray[28.68-SPK] 9 4 22Fancy-Your-Chances-Syndicate (Co. Meath Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slippery Diva).Oct'23NOTAWORDSAID TPW €2,675

Jan 3'26 76 525R    A2 T2 2.11 1111 1st 6.5L LdRu,FinWl 28.68 Sand 2/1 SPK Atouchofmagic *28.68
Dec 27'25 76 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.94 Sand SPK *18.94
Dec 20'25 76 525R    A3 T4 3.43 2211 1st 2.5L FAw,LdBS 29.91 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRKilleshil Messi *29.21
Aug 16'25 75 525R    ON2 T4 3.46 1111 1st 4.5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.64 -.50 Slow 1/2f MGREarly Home *29.14
Aug 9'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 3.55 1111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 29.56 -.50 Slow 4/6 MGRBalthasar *29.06

White

3 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-SPK] 22 1 83Ms Paula Heffernan/Mr. Maurice Heffernan Ibk.D.(Valegro-Comeout Kiddo).Aug'23DALAKHANI TPW €3,170

Jan 3'26 76 525R    A2 T3 2.26 6444 3rd 8.50L RlRi,StyOn 28.68 Sand 5/1 SPK Notawordsaid 29.27
Dec 20'25 78 550R    A1 T1 3.67 6555 4th 5.50L LckEP,ClrRn 30.39 -.30 Slow 10/1 SPK Frenchfort Madam 30.47
Oct 24'25 75 525R    A3 T3 2.22 6553 3rd sh/hd LckEP,Strfin 28.55 Sand 20/1 SPK Aero Baltic 28.57
Oct 17'25 75 525R    A3 T1 2.23 5555 3rd 3.5L StyOn,RlRi 28.42 Sand 10/1 SPK Ballykilduff Lad 28.66
Oct 9'25 74 525R    A3 T1 2.22 4444 4th 7.5L BBlk 2,A 4th 28.41 Sand 8/1 SPK Gallant Captain 28.93

Black

4 [28.63]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.63-SPK] 9 2 12Ms  Ann Johnson/Mr  Declan Johnson (Co Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Glory Razl).Jul'23MUTTS MAXIMUS TPW €985

Jan 3'26 79 525R    A2 T2 2.10 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.63 Sand 6/4 SPK Daring Danny *28.63
Dec 19'25 79 525R    A1 T3 2.06 2666 6th 14.75L/h Chl 1,BBlk 1 28.99 Sand 4/1 SPK Bounceback Chico 30.05
Dec 5'25 78 525R    A1 T3 2.08 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.65 -.80 Slow 7/2 SPK Highview Meg 28.86
Nov 13'25 78 525R    A3 T1 2.07 2111 1st 0.5L ALd,HldOn 28.88 Sand 5/1 SPK Kilcolgan Norman *28.88
Jun 9'25 81 525R    ON1 T3 3.17 1111 2nd 1.50L EP,FdRi 29.03 Sand 5/1 ECY Bounceback Luna 29.13

Orange

5 [28.69]
TR: John F McGee[28.43-LMK] 9 1 22Mr. Gerry  Connors (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Burgess Sarah).Sep'23ATOUCHOFMAGIC TPW €395

Jan 3'26 74 525R    A2 T4 2.10 3332 2nd 6.50L ChlRu,Crd1/2 28.68 Sand 2/1 SPK Notawordsaid 29.13
Dec 22'25 75 335T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.32 Sand DBP *18.32
Sep 20'25 76 525R    A1 T5 2.19 4442 3rd 5.00L/nk SlAw,Chl3/4 28.36 Sand 7/4 SPK Brockagh Justine 28.73
Sep 6'25 78 525R    A0 T4 2.15 2222 2nd 4.00L Chl1/2,A 2nd 28.41 Sand 11/2 SPK Lamrock Ace 28.69
Jul 26'25 78 525R    ON2 T1 1.32 1111 1st 11L Ld 1,drclr 28.33+.10 Fast 4/7 LMKCarrigmore Milo *28.43

Stripes

6 [29.20]
TR: Joe Ivory[29.20-SPK] 3 0 11Ms Caoimhe  Ivory (Co. Westmeath) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Dargle Dream).Jun'24REARIN N TEARIN TPW €145

Jan 3'26 58 525R    A2 T6 2.11 1233 3rd 7.00L QAw,ClrRn 28.71 Sand 4/1 SPK Firstpastthepost 29.20
Dec 18'25 61 525R    A6 T3 2.05 1333 2nd 2.00L Ld 1,CmAg 29.29 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Playdate Storm 29.23
Dec 4'25 62 525R    ON2 T6 2.14 2222 5th 2L/sh/sh EP,EvCh 29.64 Sand 5/4 SPK Aviendha 29.81
Nov 15'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L M 19.14 -.20 Slow MGRKnockmant Ali 19.43
Aug 30'25 62 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.30 Sand SPK Townspark King 29.58

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:27
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

2026 Dublin  Cup A2/A3 525 Round 2 Heat 4

Wnr €6000, 2nd €1750, 3rd €1250
 HtWnr: €230 Unpl R2: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €17,500

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 A2 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.37]
TR: Owner[28.37-SPK] 6 3 02Mr. Anthony  Kehoe (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Mystical Luna).Oct'23BOUNCEBACK LUNA TPW €1,200

Jan 3'26 65 525R    A2 T1 2.06 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.37 Sand 5/2 SPK Kanturk Clon *28.37
Dec 19'25 65 525R    A1 T3 2.21 6564 4th 8L BmpRu,Crd 3 28.73 Sand 3/1 SPK Jacktavern Storm 29.29
Nov 13'25 65 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.75 Sand SPK *18.75
Jun 23'25 65 525R    ON1 T1 3.31 2222 1st 10L Chl 3,FinWl 28.98 Sand 1/3 ECY Stripe Larry Boy *28.98
Jun 9'25 66 525R    ON1 T2 3.29 3222 1st 1.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.03 Sand 4/6 ECY Mutts Maximus *29.03

Blue

2 [28.99]Late-Yahoo Lucas

TR: Marie Gilbert[28.99-SPK] 6 1 20Ashbourne-Dogleg-Syndicate (Ashbourne) Ibk.D.(Koblenz-Yahoo Diva).Apr'24DUFFIN DERMY TPW €725

Jan 3'26 63 525R    A2 T1 2.13 1112 3rd 7.50L ALd,Blk 4 28.79 Sand 6/4 SPK Sunshine Pearl 29.31
Dec 11'25 64 525R    A2 T2 2.17 2233 4th 8.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.73 -.40 Slow 2/1 SPK Aussie Alert 29.91
Nov 27'25 65 525R    ON2 T4 2.16 1123 4th 6.5L/hd RL 1,Ld 1 29.28 Sand 3/1 SPK Greenmount Hawk 29.74
Nov 18'25 64 525R    ON2 T1 2.08 1122 3rd 4.0L EP,Ld1/2 28.73 Sand 2/1 SPK Greenmount Hawk 29.01
Nov 13'25 65 525R    ON2 T1 2.13 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 28.99 Sand 1/1 SPK Da Short Haul *28.99

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Pat Daly[29.08-SPK] 13 4 31Mr. Pat Daly/Mr. Arthur  Ebbs (Co. Dublin. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Nothing Gained).Mar'24DAITHIS MILLIE TPW €2,955

Jan 3'26 67 525R    A2 T2 2.08 1112 3rd 4.00L LdRu,Fd 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Miss Fern 29.23
Nov 28'25 67 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L 18.99 Sand SPK Highview Buddy 19.27
Oct 23'25 67 525R    A4 T2 2.18 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.08 Sand 6/1 SPK Slippery Pedro *29.08
Sep 25'25 66 525R    A5 T2 2.19 4211 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 29.36 Sand 2/1 SPK Droopys Clinton *29.36
Sep 18'25 66 525R    A5 T2 2.16 3111 1st 1L Ld 2,drclr 29.36 Sand 3/1 SPK Droopys Clinton *29.36

Black

4 [28.95]
TR: James Melia[28.95-SPK] 17 5 22Mr. James Melia (Co. Kildare.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Midas Fern).Dec'22MISS FERN TPW €2,325

Jan 3'26 63 525R    A2 T4 2.14 4321 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 3 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Nina Miracle *28.95
Dec 29'25 62 550R    A5 T5 2.74 1st 4L Ld 2,RnOn 30.72 Sand 4/6 NWBNo Comet *30.72
Dec 15'25 62 525R    A5 T4 1.01 1st 12L Ld,drclr 29.01 Sand 1/1FNWBNo Comet *29.01
May 23'2 63 525R    A2 T3 1.02 2232 2nd 5.5L ClrRn,AHand 28.72 Sand 2/1 NWBSouthfield King 29.10
May 9'25 63 525R    A3 T3 1.07 2111 1st 3L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.11 Sand 2/1 NWBPearl Supreme *29.11

Orange

5 [29.10]
TR: Anton Butler[29.10-SPK] 6 2 21Mr. Anton  Butler (Rathaspeck) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Luna Ava).Mar'24TELEX HOFFA TPW €910

Jan 3'26 68 525R    A2 T5 2.16 5433 3rd 10.50L Crd 1,RlRi 28.37 Sand 6/1 SPK Bounceback Luna 29.10
Dec 29'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.35 2211 1st 0.5L EP,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 6/4 ECY Ballinabola Lala *29.19
Dec 22'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.26 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.22 Sand 2/1 ECY Stripe Blueboy *29.22
Dec 1'25 67 525R    ON1 T5 3.19 1122 2nd 7.50L EP,Ld1/2 28.77 Sand 6/1 ECY Glengar Kane 29.29
Nov 24'25 67 525R    ON1 T4 3.24 6633 3rd 3.25L Crd 1,Bmp 29.51 Sand 2/1 ECY Deerjet Matilda 29.74

Stripes

6 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-SPK] 4 1 20Mr.Niall Deegan (Tullamore Offaly) Wbk.D.(Good Cody-Foulkscourt Peg).Feb'24FOULKSCOURT CODY TPW €420

Jan 3'26 74 525R    A2 T6 2.21 6333 3rd 4.50L SlAw,StyOn 28.63 Sand 4/1 SPK Mutts Maximus 28.94
Dec 20'25 74 525R    A3 T4 3.62 5521 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyOn 30.49 -.70 Slow 5/4 MGRDroopys Roar *29.79
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A2 T6 0.00 5544 3rd 1.5L/hd SlAw,FinWl 30.08 -.80 Slow 3/1 MGRLawless Bird 29.39
Nov 1'25 75 400R    ON1 T6 7.56 65 5th 18.75L/s SlAw,BBlk 1 21.74 Sand DLK Tip Away Rory 23.06
Aug 1'25 76 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4L M 29.98 -.20 Slow KKY Shook Up *29.78

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:42
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

www.grireland.ie A2 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €50, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €630

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A0
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 AA0
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.69]Late-Bower Hoffa

TR: Liam O'Rourke[28.69-SPK] 22 5 50Give-Me-Six-Syndicate (Clondalkin) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23DOTS CHOICE TPW €4,140

Jan 3'26 84 525R    A2 T1 2.16 2223 4th 10.50L ChlBS,Fd 28.68 Sand 5/2 SPK Notawordsaid 29.41
Dec 5'25 85 525R    A1 T3 2.08 1113 3rd 6.5L Ld1/2,Imp 3 29.82 -.80 Slow 4/1 SPK Kristofferson 29.47
Aug 14'25 83 525R    A3 T2 2.00 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 28.69 Sand 4/5 SPK Nushkas Best *28.69
Aug 7'25 82 525R    A3 T3 2.03 2111 1st 3L EP,ALd 28.72 Sand 2/1 SPK Nushkas Best *28.72
Jul 3'25 82 525R    A3 T1 2.15 2221 1st 1L Ld3/4,HldOn 29.08 Sand 5/2 SPK Cobra Cadet *29.08

Blue

2 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-SPK] 7 2 10Sunny-South-East-Syndicate (Donie Broph Ibk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Noirs Lottie).Mar'24OLD ROAD VILLAIN TPW €545

Jan 3'26 71 525R    A2 T4 2.11 4566 6th 19.50L EvAw,AHand 28.37 Sand 6/1 SPK Bounceback Luna 29.73
Dec 12'25 69 525R    A2 T1 2.08 2444 4th 9.5L FAw,Crd 1 28.77 -.20 Slow 4/5 SPK Aussie Reward 29.23
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A2 T1 2.08 2333 3rd 2.50L ChlRu,StyOn 28.72 Sand 1/1 SPK Ballymac Chara 28.89
Oct 17'25 71 525R    A3 T5 4.28 1111 1st 12L QAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 7/4 KKY Sober Barry *29.04
Oct 3'25 70 525R    A7 T2 4.41 1111 1st 10.5L ALd,drclr 29.32 -.20 Slow 1/2 KKY Marble Blue *29.12

White

3 [29.54]
TR: Anton Butler[28.59-ECY] 41 16 67Mr. Shane Duggan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Black Moll).Jul'22BLACKHILL JACK TPW €8,675

Jan 3'26 78 525R    A2 T3 2.12 6666 5th 8.50L Ck Ru,RlRi 28.95 Sand 6/1 SPK Silverhill Bucko 29.54
Dec 29'25 78 525R    A2 T2 3.40 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.11 Sand 4/6 ECY Cushie Dixon *29.11
Nov 13'25 79 525R    A1 T4 3.20 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.88 Sand 5/4 ECY Finchogue Fury *28.88
Nov 6'25 78 525R    A1 T4 3.12 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 28.90 Sand 2/1 ECY Cushie Mystery *28.90
Sep 8'25 78 525R    A2 T2 3.18 1111 1st 0.5L ClrRn,ALd 28.77 Sand 4/6 ECY Kilgarran Suuzay *28.77

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.08-WFD] 5 2 10Mr. John Byrne (Co. Armagh) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Honey Lane).Apr'24HONEY SMUT TPW €500

Nov 29'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 16.93 6th 3.00L/dis EvAw,RnOn 29.21+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Leathems Nando
Nov 22'25 73 525R    A2 T2 17.42 3rd 4.00L MvdOff1,RnO 28.96+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Run On Then 29.44
Nov 15'25 73 335R    S1 T2 6.76 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 18.42+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP De Ferryman *18.57
Sep 20'25 77 525R    A5 T5 3.24 1111 1st 6L EP,Ld 1 29.08 Sand 4/6F WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.08
Sep 6'25 77 525R    ON2 T6 3.28 4444 4th 4L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.06 Sand 6/4 WFDHooky Handicap 29.34

Orange

5 [28.50]
TR: Sean Dooley[28.50-SPK] 57 8 147Rathdaniel-Town-Syndicate (Bagenalstow Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Mouse).Jan'22RATHDANIEL RUTH TPW €8,240

Dec 19'25 64 550R    A2 T6 3.66 6642 2nd 7L LckEP,StyOn 29.85 Sand 5/2 SPK Badminton Chopin 30.34
Dec 12'25 64 525R    A1 T4 2.20 6655 3rd 1.5L/hd SlAw,FinWl 28.96 -.20 Slow 7/1 SPK Razldazl Beau 28.87
Oct 11'25 64 525R    A0 T5 2.08 4444 4th 4.25L EvAw,Mid 28.20 Sand 10/1 SPK Phoenix Memphis 28.50
Oct 4'25 64 525R    A0 T5 2.15 6654 3rd 6.50L LckEP,RnOn 28.50+.10 Fast 8/1 SPK Templeville Meg 29.05
Sep 5'25 64 525R    A1 T5 2.12 6643 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 28.69 Sand 6/1 SPK Gudhand Ben *28.69

Stripes

6 [28.91]
TR: Kevin Losty[28.91-SPK] 9 2 51Mr.Paddy McArdle (Dundrum Dublin) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Dream Knight).Jan'24DUNDRUM GEORGE TPW €1,770

Dec 18'25 77 525R    A3 T5 2.20 2111 1st 4L SlAw,Ld1/2 29.25 -.20 Slow 6/4 SPK Breffni Scardy *29.05
Nov 28'25 77 525R    A3 T3 2.19 3rd 11L CrdRu,MvdOf 28.67 Sand 3/1 SPK Dwell Mock 29.44
Oct 24'25 78 525R    A3 T5 2.20 5544 3rd 6L DH,FcdCk1 28.49 Sand 2/1 SPK Crossfield Roman 28.91
Oct 16'25 78 525R    A5 T4 2.14 6663 2nd 1L Imp 1,Strfin 29.06 Sand 1/1 SPK Lucky Darragh 29.13
Oct 9'25 79 525R    A5 T2 2.18 1412 1st 2L Ld 1,CmAg 29.11 Sand 5/1 SPK Lucky Darragh *29.11

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:57
 Grade  

A0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Racing Again Next Saturday AO NB 525

Wnr €750, 2nd €150, 3rd €75, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €1,035 No Backgraders...

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A0 A0
T4 A0 A0
T5 A0 A0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Michael Corr (NI)[28.61-TRL] 2 1 00Bill Carmody, Ballymacelligott,Tralee Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Droopys Pen).Apr'24MAGLASS GRANGER TPW €310

Dec 5'25 77 525R    A5 T1 3.17 1111 1st 14L EP,M-W 28.71 -.10 Slow 1/2f TRL Lady Case *28.61
Oct 25'25 77 525R    ON2 T5 3.18 3444 4th 7.25L Blk 1,Crd 2 28.82 Sand 2/1 TRL Quaroual 29.33
Sep 30'25 74 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.15 Sand TRL Hawthorn Thrump 18.29
Jul 8'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 1st dnf Mid 29.77 Sand TRL Maglass Ranger *29.77

Blue

2 [28.63]
TR: Owner[28.50-ECY] 26 9 55Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Ibe.B.(Confident Rankin-Dolls On Fire).Sep'23BALLINABOLA PIXI TPW €5,550

Nov 29'25 67 525R    A0 T5 2.14 2241 1st 1L Imp 2,Ld 4 29.09 Sand 7/2 SPK Johnnie On Faya *29.09
Oct 23'25 66 525R    A0 T1 3.24 4322 2nd 0.75L AHandy,FinW 28.72 Sand 2/1 ECY Misterin Sam 28.77
Oct 11'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 28.63 Sand SPK *28.63
Sep 25'25 66 525R    A1 T2 3.23 1111 1st 4.5L ClrRn,ALd 28.50 Sand 3/1 ECY Blackhill Jack *28.50
Aug 28'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.35 3333 1st hd ClrRn,FinWl 28.88 Sand 5/4 ECY Graigue Bob *28.88

White

3
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.51-CRK] 17 4 45Mr. Kieran  Purcell (Windgap) Ibkw.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Luna Rocket).Oct'23UISCE BEATHA TPW €3,345

Dec 20'25 62 525R    A0 T5 3.20 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 28.60 Sand 2/1 WFDCrescent Emily *28.60
Dec 12'25 62 525R    A1 T2 4.33 2222 2nd 1.5L LdRu,EvCh 29.30 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Bogger Tommy 29.10
Aug 30'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.42 3222 2nd 1.5L QAw,ChlRi 28.31+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Parkview Cash 28.51
Aug 1'25 62 525R    A3 T6 4.34 3332 1st sh Chl 3,LdNrL 29.60 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Lemon Hidalgo *29.40
Jul 18'25 62 525R    A4 T6 4.37 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 29.47 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Click View *29.27

Black

4 [28.65]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.65-SPK] 11 5 11Mr. David  Murtagh (Dublin 5.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Slippery Diva).Oct'23ACTINDAMAGGOT TPW €4,715

Dec 27'25 73 525R    A0 T1 2.09 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.68 Sand 6/4 SPK Coolavanny Shona *28.68
Dec 13'25 73 550R    A0 T4 3.54 3555 5th 9.50L CrdRu,BBlk 1 30.36 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Belfast Gerry 30.82
Oct 10'25 73 525R    A1 T3 2.11 4421 1st 5L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.65 Sand 1/1 SPK Innfield Trinity *28.65
Oct 3'25 74 525R    A2 T1 2.13 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld 1 28.76 Sand 5/4 SPK Hackney Castle *28.76
Jul 17'25 76 525R    A6 T1 2.18 2211 1st 10.5L LdBS,drclr 28.82 Sand 2/1 SPK Ellies Arcangel *28.82

Orange

5 [28.78]
TR: Vincent Lynch[28.56-MGR] 58 18 139Mr.Vincent Lynch (Daingean Offaly) Mf.D.(Superior Panama-Killeshil Beauty).Oct'22KILLESHIL RANGER TPW €8,765

Dec 6'25 74 525R    A0 T5 3.75 4333 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.82 -.80 Slow 6/4 MGRBawn Jet 29.33
Nov 24'25 75 525R    A0 T6 1.02 2211 1st 3L QAw,LdBS 28.96 -.20 Slow 2/1 NWBInnfield Riddle *28.76
Oct 25'25 72 400R    SS0 T4 7.06 32 1st hd QAw,LdNrL 21.51 -.20 Slow 5/4f MGRParkrun *21.31
Oct 11'25 72 400R    SS0 T4 7.08 11 1st 3L LdRu,HldOn 21.45 -.20 Slow 1/1FMGRCoff Butler *21.25
Sep 13'25 73 525R    A1 T4 3.46 2111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 29.16 -.60 Slow 6/4 MGRBreffni Paddy *28.56

Stripes

6 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-SPK] 15 4 32Mrs. Jeannette  MacKenzie (Birr) Wbe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Geneva Holly).Aug'23AUSSIE REWARD TPW €2,115

Dec 12'25 75 525R    A2 T6 2.11 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.77 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Coolavanny Shona *28.57
Nov 14'25 76 525R    A1 T5 2.20 5545 4th 7.00L/nk/LckEP,AHand 29.06 -.30 Slow 6/1 SPK Gallant Princess 29.29
Nov 7'25 75 525R    A1 T6 2.24 2222 2nd 2L Chl 1,AHandy 28.63 Sand 6/1 SPK Highview Buddy 28.77
Sep 26'25 72 525R    A1 T6 2.05 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,StyWl 28.71 Sand 6/1 SPK Stefans Goal *28.71
Jul 24'25 75 525R    A2 T4 2.05 1111 1st 3L QAw,Ld 1 28.69 Sand 8/1 SPK Riptide Troika *28.69

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
575y/526m

22:12
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Good Night & Safe Journey Home AA0 575

Wnr €1000, 2nd €200, 3rd €100, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €50

Total Prizefund €1,360

Act 573.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Graham Holland[31.08-CRK] 8 2 11Mr. Pat Creed/Mr. James Moore (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Galloping Tulip).Aug'23GALLOPING JACK TPW €1,435

Dec 20'25 80 575R    AA0 T4 5.89 5444 5th 8.00L BmpRu,NvSh 31.02 Sand 5/2 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 31.58
Dec 13'25 79 575R    AA0 T2 5.88 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,Strfin 31.23 Sand 3/1 CRK Yorkie Ollie *31.23
Nov 15'25 79 575R    A2 T4 5.85 2211 1st 4.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 31.08 Sand 4/5 CRK Drumboy Girl *31.08
Nov 7'25 79 525R    A1 T3 2.22 5444 4th 6.5L MvdOff1,Clr 28.63 Sand 2/1 SPK Highview Buddy 29.08
Oct 25'25 79 525R    A2 T5 3.51 4444 4th 2.50L/sh SlAw,RnOn 28.53 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballycowen Robyn 28.71

Blue

2
TR: Corona Ryan[31.56-LMK] 18 5 23Ms.Corona Ryan (Knocklong) Ibkw.D.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Scarlet).Aug'23BEAMING BRONCO TPW €2,040

Dec 13'25 74 575R    AA0 T4 5.93 6344 5th 7.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 31.13 Sand 6/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 31.66
Dec 5'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 28.53 Sand CRK *28.53
Oct 24'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 28.48 Sand SPK Zenith Bullet *28.48
Sep 20'25 76 575R    A2 T3 4.27 4432 1st 1.5L LdRi,FinWl 31.46+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKWatcha Gotcookin *31.56
Sep 13'25 75 550R    A2 T4 3.01 5222 1st nk Chl3/4,LdRi 29.90 Sand 4/1 LMKMagical Poppet *29.90

White

3 [31.15]
TR: Anton Butler[31.15-SPK] 45 14 810Mr. Brendan Sinnott (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Penny).Sep'22DE BONO LAD TPW €11,885

Dec 13'25 72 525R    AA0 T2 2.05 2244 3rd 4.00L ChlRu,Blk1/2 28.69 -.20 Slow 7/1 SPK Cheque For Cash 28.77
Dec 6'25 72 600R    A0 T3 6.09 4th 11L EvAw,Bmp 1 32.48 -.20 Slow 6/4 SPK Blue Belle 33.05
Nov 29'25 72 575R    A0 T2 4.84 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,StyWl 31.15 Sand 7/4 SPK Blue Belle *31.15
Oct 18'25 72 525R    AA0 T2 2.12 6544 3rd 6.00L LckEP,Blk 1 28.33 Sand 4/1 SPK Exclusion Order 28.75
Sep 27'25 74 550R    AA0 T1 3.48 2121 1st 0.75L Chl 2,LdRi 29.65 Sand 11/2 SPK Betgoodwin Ben *29.65

Black

4 [30.99]
TR: Owner[30.99-SPK] 29 7 59Mr.Rory McConnell (Athboy Meath) Mwbk.D.(Good News-Martinstown Diva).Apr'22SNOWY APRIL TPW €7,110

Dec 6'25 88 600R    A0 T6 6.13 2nd 3L EvAw,ClrRn 32.48 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Blue Belle 32.49
Nov 29'25 88 575R    A0 T6 4.96 4333 2nd 2.00L Mid,StyOn 31.24 Sand 2/1 SPK Brickhill Moana 31.38
Oct 24'25 90 575R    A1 T6 4.99 2221 1st 7L Chl 3,Ld 4 31.34 Sand 1/1 SPK Droopys Gill *31.34
Oct 4'25 88 600R    A0 T2 6.11 3222 2nd 1.00L AHandy,EvCh 32.38+.10 Fast 3/1 SPK Underground Jim 32.55
Sep 5'25 90 525R    A1 T5 2.21 5554 4th 3.75L/sh SlAw,Styd 28.41 Sand 7/2 SPK Surprise Reunion 28.68

Orange

5 [31.17]
TR: Sean Dooley[31.17-SPK] 51 6 1416Mr. Sean Dooley/Master A. J. Dooley (Co. C Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22TOWN LUCKY TPW €10,070

Dec 20'25 74 550R    AA0 T5 3.59 5533 1st sh LdRi,HldOn 30.26 -.40 Slow 8/1 SPK Lookandlep *29.86
Dec 6'25 73 525R    AA0 T6 2.25 6644 2nd 0.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.86 -.20 Slow 10/1 SPK Harlequin Gee Up 28.69
Nov 29'25 73 575R    AA0 T6 5.02 6432 2nd 9.00L LckEP,RnOn 30.78 Sand 10/1 SPK Hackney Corner 31.41
Nov 14'25 73 575R    AA0 T6 4.90 5554 3rd 1.50L LckEP,StyOn 31.37 -.30 Slow 4/1 SPK Low Profile 31.17
Oct 31'25 72 600R    A1 T4 6.14 2222 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 32.27 Sand 6/1 SPK Blackeyed Turbo *32.27

Stripes

6 [31.14]
TR: Francis Murray[31.14-SPK] 14 4 51Mr. Diarmuid O'Neill (Tullamore) Mbd.B.(Pestana-Rural Aloha).Aug'23DURROW STAR TPW €9,755

Dec 20'25 62 575R    AA0 T5 5.90 4443 4th 3.50L/sh SlAw,RnOn 31.03 Sand 3/1 CRK Low Profile 31.28
Dec 13'25 62 575R    AA0 T5 5.89 3223 4th 3.00L/hd ChlBS,RnOn 31.23 Sand 5/2 CRK Galloping Jack 31.45
Nov 22'25 61 600R    AA0 T5 6.01 6655 3rd 1.5L/sh EvAw,FinWl 32.22 Sand 9/1 SPK De Lahdedah 32.33
Nov 14'25 61 575R    AA0 T4 4.85 3433 2nd 1.00L SlAw,FinWl 31.37 -.30 Slow 3/1 SPK Low Profile 31.14
Nov 8'25 61 550R    A0 T5 3.55 6433 1st sh LckEP,LdNrL 29.71 Sand 4/1 SPK Surprise Reunion *29.71

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


